

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 59 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

NESAR AHMAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 173 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In W.P.(C)No.59/2010 respondent No. 1 and 2 granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any. Await return of notice of respondent No. 3 and 4. It is submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh, advocate proposes to appear for respondent No. 4, State of Bihar. Granted four weeks time for filing memo of appearance and counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner directed to serve copy of the pleadings to the standing counsel for the State. File counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

In W.P.(C)No.173/2010 respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have been served. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Respondent No. 4 is awaited. It is ...2/-

Item No.37 : 2 :

submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh, advocate proposes to appear for respondent No. 4, State of Bihar. Granted four weeks time for filing memo of appearance and counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner directed to serve copy of the pleadings to the standing counsel for the State. File counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. List the matters on 30.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar