

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 59 OF 2010

NESAR AHMAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 173 of 2010

(With application for directions and early hearing and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 39 of 2011

(With application for intervention and impleadment as petitioner and intervention and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 94 of 2012

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 01/05/2012 These Petitions were taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Ghosh, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for Petitioners prayed for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty. Prayer accepted.

Let the matters be listed after ensuing summer vacation.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master