

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 59 OF 2010

NESAR AHMAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and impleadment  
as petitioner and intervention and office report )  
(For final disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 173 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 39 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment, intervention and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 94 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)  
(For final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 294 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 39 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)  
WP(C)59/2010 Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

WP(C)173/2010 Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

-2-

WP(C)39/2011 Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

WP(C)94/2012 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Insha Mir, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

WP(C) 39/2013 Mr. Sukanto Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. Manimala Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
For State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
WP 59 & 173/2010 Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

WP(C) 39/2011 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.  
Ms. Shyamli, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

State of West Bengal Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
WP(C)94/2012 Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.  
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For RR-4 in Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.  
WP 294/2012

For RR-4(NCTE)  
WP(C) 94/2012

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

For RR-6 in Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.  
WP(C) 39/2013

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 59 of 2010  
W.P.(C) No. 173 of 2010  
W.P.(C) No. 39 of 2011

These writ petitions are de-tagged from W.P.(C) No. 94 of  
2012 and all other connected matters.  
List all the writ petitions on 23rd April, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master