

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 59 OF 2010

NESAR AHMAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and impleadment  
as petitioner and intervention and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 173 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and early hearing and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

W.P(C) NO. 39 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for intervention and impleadment as petitioner and  
permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

In WP 59/10 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

In WP 173/10 Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Jha, Adv.

In WP 39/11 & rr in Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.  
WP 59/10 Ms. Shyamli, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

WP 59/10 Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

WP 39/11 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

WP 39/11

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 25th April, 2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|