

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6 OF 2013 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 173 OF 2010

JHARKHAND STATE UNEMP.T.T.ASSOCN &ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report )

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh ,Adv  
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 6 OF 2013

Although a prayer is made in this application for reserving ten thousand seats from the existing vacant posts of trained primary teachers at the time when the respondents consider the appointments to the twenty five thousand existing posts, we find that the petitioner-Association has failed to give any details about the candidates who would fall within the magic figure of ten thousand.

It appears to us that without the necessary details it would be wholly inappropriate to reserve ten

thousand seats out of twenty five thousand vacant posts, which in turn, would affect the education of the children in primary schools.

Faced with this situation, learned counsel for the petitioner makes a prayer for permission to place on record the necessary details with regard to the eligibility of ten thousand candidates for seeking the necessary relief.

This matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master