

Ê

ITEM NO.9-A

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.13-14 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 173 OF 2010

JHARKHAND STATE UNEMP.T.T.ASSOCN &ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 27/11/2013 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Jha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Mohd. W., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 6-12-2013.

Notice is accepted by Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Advocate-on-Record. He seeks permission to file supplementary affidavit. Permission is granted.

|(Vishal Anand)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)  
|Court Master

|  
|